Sony Ericsson 2520a 
Sony Ericsson K700i 
Sony Ericsson KS00i 
Sony Ericsson J300a 

CONFIDENTIAL TREATMENT 

SCHEDULEC 

7. GUARANTEED PAYMENTS, REVENUE SHARES, ACCOUNTING AND 
AUDIT: 

(a) Guaranteed Payments. Licensee shall make guaranteed payments to ENW of one 
million one hundred thousand dollars (US$1,100,000), due and payable as follows: 
(a) US$200,000 on the Effective Date, (b) US$400,000 on January 1, 2007, and (c) US$500,000 
on January 1, 2008 (the "Guaranteed Payments"). The Guaranteed Payments shall be an advance 
against future Revenue Shares, as defined below in subsection (b )(i), owed by Licensee to ENW